

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	100971	Version:	0						
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Placed On File				
File created:	11/23/2010			In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				
On agenda:				Final action:	6/3/2014				
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution approving a final plat known as West Tower Place, for future construction of single-family residences and a future street extension, located on the north side of West Bradley Road and east of North 107th Street, in the 9th Aldermanic District.								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	PLATS, ZONING, ZONING DISTRICT 09								

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/23/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/29/2010	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/29/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
6/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0
100971					

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a final plat known as West Tower Place, for future construction of single-family residences and a future street extension, located on the north side of West Bradley Road and east of North 107th Street, in the 9th Aldermanic District. This plat creates five lots from one parcel for future construction of single-family residences and dedicates land for the future extension of West Tower Avenue to North 107th Street. DCD:VLK:kdc 11/23/10/A